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OCTOBER 2025

|[Rabiul Thani - Jumadal Ula 1447]

Oct 2025 Fajr Dhuhr Asr Maghrib Isha
Day Date |Begins Jama'ah| Sunrise |[Begins Jama'ah|Begins Jama'ah| Jama'ah |Begins Jama'ah
Wed 1 Oct| 5:33 5:53 7:01 12:57 1:30 | 4:43 5:00 6:43 7:59 8:15
Thu 2 Oct| 5:34 5:54 7:02 12:57 1:30 | 4:41 5:00 6:41 7:57 8:15
Fri  30Oct| 5:36  5:56 7:04 12:57 1:30 | 4:39  4:45 6:38 7:55 8:00
Sat 4 Oct| 5:38 5:58 7:06 12:56 1:30 | 4:37  4:45 6:36 7:53 8:00
Sun 5 Oct| 5:38 5:58 7:07 12:56 1:30 | 4:35  4:45 6:34 7:51 8:00
Mon 6 Oct| 5:40 6:00 7:09 12:56 1:30 | 4:33  4:45 6:32 7:49 8:00
Tue 7 Oct| 5:41 6:01 7:10 12:55 1:30 | 4:31  4:45 6:29 7:48 8:00
Wed 8 Oct| 5:42 6:02 7:12 12:55 1:30 | 4:29  4:45 6:27 7:46 8:00
Thu 90ct| 5:44  6:04 7:14 12:55 1:30 | 4:27  4:45 6:25 7:44  8:00
Fri 10 Oct| 5:45 6:05 7:15 12:55 1:30 | 4:25  4:30 6:23 7:42 8:00
Sat 11 Oct| 5:46  6:06 7:17 12:54 1:30 | 4:23  4:30 6:21 7:40  8:00
Sun 12 Oct| 5:48 6:08 7:19 12:54 1:30 | 4:21  4:30 6:18 7:37 8:00
Mon 13 Oct| 5:50 6:10 7:21 12:54 1:30 | 4:19  4:30 6:16 7:37 8:00
Tue 14 Oct| 5:50 6:10 7:22 12:54 1:30 | 4:18  4:30 6:14 7:35 8:00
Wed 15 Oct| 5:52 6:12 7:24 12:53 1:30 | 4:16  4:30 6:12 7:33 8:00
Thu 16 Oct| 5:54 6:14 7:26 12:53 1:30 | 4:14  4:30 6:10 7:31 8:00
Fri 17 Oct| 5:54 6:14 7:27 12:53 1:30 | 4:12  4:30 6:08 7:29 7:45
Sat 18 Oct| 5:56 6:16 7:29 12:53 1:30 | 4:10 4:30 6:06 7:27 7:45
Sun 19 Oct| 5:58 6:18 7:31 12:53 1:30 | 4:08 4:30 6:04 7:25 7:45
Mon 20 Oct| 6:00 6:20 7:33 12:52 1:30 | 4:06  4:30 6:02 7:23 7:45
Tue 21 Oct| 6:00 6:20 7:34 12:52 1:30 | 4:04 4:30 5:59 7:22 7:45
Wed 22 Oct| 6:02 6:22 7:36 12:52 1:30 | 4:02  4:30 5:57 7:20 7:45
Thu 23 Oct| 6:03 6:23 7:38 12:52 1:30 | 4:00 4:30 5:55 7:18 7:45
Fri 24 Oct| 6:04 6:24 7:39 12:52 1:30 | 3:59  4:15 5:53 7:16 7:30
Sat 250ct| 6:06 6:26 7:41 12:52 1:30 | 3:57  4:15 5:51 7:16 7:30
Sun 26 Oct| 5:07 5:27 6:43 11:52 1:00 | 2:55 3:15 4:50 6:15 7:30
Mon 27 Oct| 5:09 5:29 6:45 11:52 1:00 | 2:53 3:15 4:48 6:13 7:30
Tue 28 Oct| 5:10 5:30 6:46 11:51 1:00 | 2:51 3:15 4:46 6:11 7:30
Wed 29 Oct| 5:11 5:31 6:48 11:51 1:00 | 2:50 3:15 4:44 6:09 7:30
Thu 30 Oct| 5:13 5:33 6:50 11:51 1:00 | 2:48 3:15 4:42 6:07 7:30
Fri 31 Oct| 5:15 5:35 6:52 11:51 1:00 | 2:46  3:00 4:40 6:05 7:30

Note: Clocks go 1 hour back on Sunday 26th October at 2am

Jumuah 'I'iming until Fri 24th Oct Talk [in English]: 1:00pm Jumuah Khutbahs [in Arabic]: 1:20pm Jumuah Salah: 1:30pm

Jumuah Timing onFrizist Oct Talk [in English]: 12:30pm Jumuah Khutbabhs [in Arabic]: 12:50pm Jumuah Salah: 1:00pm

Join our WhatsApp = Please donate  London Colney Islamic Centre
group for regular ] generously for SORT CODE: 40 -40-01
updates and the running of  ACCOUNT NO. 226 49373
announcements the Masjid: www.lcic.org.uk/donations

Follow us on
Facebook, Instagram
and YouTube




